P16000059594

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies		of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
w/6-46	869			

Office Use Only



700287092707

06/27/16--01041--017 **78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE SHAPE AHASSEE FLORID

IH

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

	·	• 1		
SUBJECT:	Esma Skin Care Incorporated (PROPOSED CORPORA)	FE NAME - MUST INCL	UDE SHEETY)	
	(FROFOSED CORFORA)	TE NAME – <u>MOST INCL</u>	ODE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed are an ori	ginal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	i a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	•	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Name	(Printed or typed) Chapel Blvd. Ste 209		
_	<u> </u>	ddress		
		pel, FL 33544 State & Zip		
	954-28	•		
	Daytime Telephone number			
	mqshehad@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)			
	E-man address: (10 be used	for future annual report i	iouncation)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

THAT THE AT KNOW MUTH THEFT



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 5, 2016

MARVIT HEHADEH 27251 WESLEY CHAPEL BLVD. STE 209 WEST CHAPEL, FL 33544

SUBJECT: ESMA SKIN CARE Ref. Number: W16000046869

We have received your document for ESMA SKIN CARE and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. Such words include: CORPORATION, CORP., COMPANY, CO., INC., and INCORPORATED.

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock. The consultation of a legal counsel is always recommended if uncertain of the appropriate number of shares to authorize.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 316A00014039

FILED

16 JUL 18 AM 7: 37

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit CRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE EL ADIDA

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation	on shall be: Esma Skin Care Inco	procested	ALLAHASSEE FLORIDA
ARTICLE II PRINCII			Mailing address, if different is:
27251 Wesley Chapel Bl	vd. Ste 209		
Wesley Chapel, FL 3354	14		
RTICLE III PURPOS The purpose for which the	EE corporation is organized is: Our servi	ce is to provide the	fundamental foundation of education
through natural ingredient	ts, organic compounds and essential oils	for skin health.	A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF
	·····		
	S ock is: 1,000,000		
The number of shares of storage of shares of storage of the number of shares of storage of storage of shares of storage of stor	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		
The number of shares of storms of storms of shares of storms of shares of sh	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Marvit Shehadeh, CEO		::
The number of shares of storage of storage of the shares of storage of the shares of s	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Marvit Shehadeh, CEO 27251 Wesley Chapel Blvd Ste 209		×
The number of shares of storm of shares of storm of shares of shar	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Marvit Shehadeh, CEO		
The number of shares of storm in the storm i	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Marvit Shehadeh, CEO 27251 Wesley Chapel Blvd Ste 209	Address:	
The number of shares of standard Name and Title:_ Address Name and Title:	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Marvit Shehadeh, CEO 27251 Wesley Chapel Blvd Ste 209 Wesley Chapel, FL 33544	Address: Name and Title	
The number of shares of storm of the number of shares of	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Marvit Shehadeh, CEO 27251 Wesley Chapel Blvd Ste 209	Address: Name and Title Address:	
The number of shares of standard ARTICLE V INITIAL Name and Title: Address Name and Title:	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Marvit Shehadeh, CEO 27251 Wesley Chapel Blvd Ste 209 Wesley Chapet, FL 33544	Address: Name and Title Address:):
The number of shares of sto ARTICLE V INITIAL Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address Address	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Marvit Shehadeh, CEO 27251 Wesley Chapel Blvd Ste 209 Wesley Chapet, FL 33544	Address: Name and Title Address: \	
ARTICLE V INITIAL Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address Address	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Marvit Shehadeh, CEO 27251 Wesley Chapel Blvd Ste 209 Wesley Chapet, FL 33544	Address: Name and Title Address: \	
The number of shares of sto ARTICLE V INITIAL Name and Title: Address Name and Title: Address Address	OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Marvit Shehadeh, CEO 27251 Wesley Chapel Blvd Ste 209 Wesley Chapet, FL 33544	Address: Name and Title Address: \ _ \ _ Name and Title	

FILED 16 JUL 18 AM 7: 37

Name and Title:		Name and Title: SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORID		
	EGISTERED AGENT			
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:		
Name:	Marvit Shehadeh			
Address:	13425 Bastiano St.			
	Venice, FL 34293			
ARTICLE VII I	NCORPORATOR			
The name and add	dress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Marvit Shehadeh	_		
Address: <u>27251 V</u>	27251 Wesley Chapel Blvd. Ste 209	_		
	Wesley Chapel, FL 33544	_		
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE: ther than the date of filing:	(OPTION	JAT)	
(If an effective da days after the fili	te is listed, the date must be specific and can	not be more than five bu	siness days prior or 90 business	
Note: If the date i	inserted in this block does not meet the applicable fective date on the Department of State's records		nents, this date will not be listed as	
	ed as registered agent to accept service of proce m familiar with and accept the appointment as r			
	X T		6/16/2016	
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date	
I submit this docu document to the D	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein an epart tent at State constitutes a third degree felo	re true. I am aware that to ony as provided for in s.81	the false information submitted in a 17.155, F.S.	
			6/16/2016	
Re	1 Comsture/Incorporator		Date	